



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

EET

3.7300

Attorney Docket No.: 056106-5001

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
VACON TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	Name: Donald F. TAYLOR
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: R.D. #2, Route 611
X Assignment _ Merger Security Agreement _ Change of Address Other	City: Bangor State: Pennsylvania Zip: 18013 USA
Execution Dates: March 23, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s): B. Patent No. 5,425,183 Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mary Jane Boswell Reg. No.: 33,652 Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true oppy of the original document. Mary Jane Boswell Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This General Patent Assignment is made by VACON TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a New York corporation, having a principal business address at 286 Comack Road, Suite 200, Comack, New York 11725 ("Assignor"), in favor of DONALD. F. TAYLOR, whose post office address is R.D. #2, Route 611, Bangor, Pennsylvania 18013 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,425,183 and the inventions covered thereby and the related technology ("Patent").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and related technology in the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patent, together with all rights and privileges granted and secured thereby, including the right to sue for past infringement (together, the "Rights"), the Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term for which the Patent is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Signed this 23 day of March, 2006.

By Donald Taffer

1-WA/1662811.1

RECORDED: 03/23/2006

PATENT REEL: 017706 FRAME: 0541